
1. 

2 

SI.No Name 

3 

In view of directions of honourable Supreme Court Of India and as per UGC Regulation, 

2009 D.O.No. 1-15/2009 (ARC) pt.lll dated 08th May, an Anti-Ragging Committee and as 

well as Anti Ragging Squad has been established by this college with following members. 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy 

14. 

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences 
Approved by Govt. of Kerala 

15. 

Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India 
Tel: +91478 2821346, +91 478 2821547, E-mail : principal@sjpharmacycollege.org 

Dr. Sr. Daisy PA 

Anil Kumar KP 

Sheeja Santhosh 

SobichanKunnumpuram 
Ashraf 

Prof. Boby Johns George 
Thahimon PA 
Dr.Sr.Neethu Mathew 
Valooran 
Meera R Nath 

Hansal KA 

Asha Devi P 

Sandra Sajan 

Shylock Raju 

Noel Thomas 

CIRCULAR 

Keerthana Prasanth 

Designation Official 

Principal 

Municipal Councilor 
NGO In 
Activities 

S.I. Cherthala Police Member 
Station 

Malayala Manorama 
Faculty Member 
Faculty Member 

Faculty Member 

Faculty Member 
Representative 
Parent 
Representative 
Parents 
Representative 
Senior Student 

Designation 

Representative 
Senior Student 
Representatiye 
Senior Student 

Representative 
Senior Student 

in 

committee 

Chairperson 

Member 

Youth Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Of Member 

Of Member 

Of Member 

Of Member 

Of Member 

19/10/2023 

Of Men1ber 

Contact 
Number 

7012791205 

9497980291 

9995332318 

04782822947 

9447017547 

9846144409 
9895056807 

9847722329 

8129382021 

9142427727 

9497247483 

9605393790 

9061582058 

9496496369 
&i9940Sy P. A., M. Pharm, Ph. I 

'Fringipal 
St. Joseph's Cottege of Pharmacy 

Dharmagiri College Campus 

rthala 
www.sjpharmacycollege.com 



M$J 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy 
Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and afliliated to Kerala University of Health Scieces 

Approved by Govt. of Kerala 
Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India 

Tel : +91 478 2821546, +91 478 2821547, E-mail : principalasjpharmacycollege.org 

Akshara T Jayan 

Glen Jude Sunny 

Bipin P Frank 

Angel Rose Issac 

Shanoj V.V. 

Suresh M.R 

Representative 
Senior Students 

Representative 
Fresher's 

relevant laws. 

Representative 
Fresher's 

Non Teaching Staff 

Non Teaching Staff 

Non Teaching Staff 

Of Member 

Of Member 

Of Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

9895549219 

974582490 

9562136448 

9745126503 

9846607220 

ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE 

9446122749 

Anti-ragging committee is responsible for ensuring the placement of informative 

posters on notice boards and other visible areas, providing counselling services, and 

raising awareness among students. 

Additionally, they must ensure compliance with both anti-ragging regulations and 

The committee is tasked with monitoring and supervising the effectiveness of the anti 
ragging measures implemented within the institution. 

Dr. Sr. Daisy P. A., M.Pharm, Ph.D 

Principal 

St. Joseph's College of Pharrnacy 
Dharmagiri College Canpus 

Cherthala - 688 524 

www.sjpharmacyeollege.com 



1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

1. 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 
9 

10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 

SI. No 

St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy 
Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and affiliated to Kerala University of Hcalth Sciences 

Approvcd by Govt. of Kerala 
Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India 

Tel: +91 478 2821546, +Þ1 478 2821547, E-mail : principal@sjptharmacycollege.org 

The list of members of Anti ragging squad formed for 2023-2024 

Dr. Raju A 
Dr. Vinod B 

Femy Maria K M 
Surya AS 

Akhil Krishna 

Jayasankar KR 
Shifana N 
Abhinandh Krishna 
SidharthB Rao 
Malavika M 

Agna Maria Reji 
Sangeetha N S 
Anjana S 
Rafeena Rafi 

Nasrin Fathima 

Nainunus 

Sandra Sajan 
Shylock Raju 
FasnaNarghese 
Keerthana Prasanth 
Noel Thomas 

Ephrin Robert 
Ajeeb S 
AksharaT Jayan 
Aleena Johnson 

Name 

Staff Members 

Student Members 

Contact Number 

9488182049 

9447268003 

9497449002 
9562620863 

8589828294 

8589828294 
96332623 83 
9746563451 
85903 16208 

8129003569 

6282821128 

7510452503 

9447888018 
7736520373 
6238658466 

9633291126 

9605393790 

9061582058 
7594082770 

8590494572 
A%B9%369 
558966565 

7902549764 
Dr. Sr. )960B9443G4arm,Ph:b 

2I8529harmacy 
St. Joseph'st Dharmagiri College Campus 

Cherthala - 688 524 

www.sjpharmacycollege.com 



St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy 
Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences 

Approved by Govt. of Kerala 
Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India 

Tel: +91 478 2821546, +Ý1 478 2821547, E-mail : principal@sjpharmacycollege.org 

Copy to 

ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF ANTIRAGGING SQUAD 

The Anti-Ragging Squad is tasked with maintaining constant vigilance across the 

campus and other vulnerable areas to prevent incidents of ragging. 
They are authorized to conduct surprise inspections of hostels and similar locations 

prone to ragging. 

Upon receiving reports of ragging. whether from faculty, students, parents, or 
guardians, the squad is responsible for promptly investigating and submiting a report 
with recommendations to the Head of the Institution for necessary action. 

2. File 

3. IQAC 

THALA 

32 

1. To all department HOD's - to inform concerned staffs 

Dr. Sr. Daisy P. A., M.Pharm,Ph.D 
Principal 

PRINCIPAL 

St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy 
Dharmagiri College Campus 

Cherthala - 688 524 

Plharm,Ph.D 

St. Joscph's Coiicge of Plharnacy 
Dharmagiri College Campus 

Cherthala - 688 524 

www.sjpharmacycollege.com 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

