

# St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Approved by Govt. of Kerala Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India Tel : +91 478 2821546, +91 478 2821547, E-mail : principal@sjpharmacycollege.org

19/10/2023

### **CIRCULAR**

In view of directions of honourable Supreme Court Of India and as per UGC Regulation, 2009 D.O.No. 1-15/2009 (ARC) pt.III dated 08th May, an Anti-Ragging Committee and as well as Anti Ragging Squad has been established by this college with following members.

Sl.No	Name	Designation Official	Designation in committee	Contact Number	
1.	Dr. Sr. Daisy PA	Principal	Chairperson	7012791205	
2.	Anil Kumar K P	S.I. Cherthala Police Station	Member	9497980291	
3.	Sheeja Santhosh	Municipal Councilor	Member	9995332318	
4.	SobichanKunnumpuram	NGO In Youth Activities	Member	04782822947	
5.	Ashraf	Malayala Manorama	Member	9447017547	
6.	Prof. Boby Johns George	Faculty Member	Member	9846144409	
7.	Thahimon P A	Faculty Member	Member	9895056807	
8.	Dr.Sr.Neethu Mathew Valooran	Faculty Member	Member	9847722329	
9.	Meera R Nath	Faculty Member	Member	8129382021	
10.	Hansal K A	Representative Of Parent	Member	9142427727	
11.	Asha Devi P	Representative Of Parents	Member	9497247483	
12.	Sandra Sajan	Representative Of Senior Student	Member	9605393790	
13.	Shylock Raju	Representative Of Senior Student	Member	9061582058	
14.	Noel Thomas	Representative Of Senior Student	Member	9496496369	
<sup>.</sup> 15.	Keerthana Prasanth	Representative Of Senior Student	Member	8590494372 P. A., M.Pharr 8590494372 P. A., M.Pharr Principal	

St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy Dharmagiri College Campus



# St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Approved by Govt. of Kerala Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India Tel: +91 478 2821546, +91 478 2821547, E-mail: principal@sjpharmacycollege.org

		-	
-			

16.	Akshara T Jayan	Representative Of Senior Students	Member	9895549219
17.	Glen Jude Sunny	Representative Of Fresher's	Member	974582490
18.	Bipin P Frank	Representative Of Fresher's	Member	9562136448
19.	Angel Rose Issac	Non Teaching Staff	Member	9745126503
20.	Shanoj V.V.	Non Teaching Staff	Member	9846607220
21.	Suresh M.R	Non Teaching Staff	Member	9446122749

# ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

- Anti-ragging committee is responsible for ensuring the placement of informative posters on notice boards and other visible areas, providing counselling services, and raising awareness among students.
- Additionally, they must ensure compliance with both anti-ragging regulations and relevant laws.
- The committee is tasked with monitoring and supervising the effectiveness of the antiragging measures implemented within the institution.

Dr. Sr. Daisy P. A., M.Pharm,Ph.D Principal St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy Dharmagiri College Campus Cherthala - 688 524



**St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy** Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Approved by Govt. of Kerala Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India Tel: +91 478 2821546, +91 478 2821547, E-mail: principal@sjpharmacycollege.org

# The list of members of Anti ragging squad formed for 2023-2024

Sl. No	Name	Contact Number
	Staff Members	
1.	Dr. Raju A	9488182049
2.	Dr. Vinod B	9447268003
3.	Femy Maria K M	9497449002
4.	Surya A S	9562620863
	Student Member	S
1.	Akhil Krishna	8589828294
2.	Jayasankar K R	8589828294
3.	Shifana N	9633262383
4.	Abhinandh Krishna	9746563451
5.	Sidharth B Rao	8590316208
6.	Malavika M	8129003569
7.	Agna Maria Reji	6282821128
8.	Sangeetha N S	7510452503
9.	Anjana S	9447888018
10.	Rafeena Rafi	7736520373
11.	Nasrin Fathima	6238658466
12.	Nainunus	9633291126
13.	Sandra Sajan	9605393790
14.	Shylock Raju	9061582058
15.	FasnaNarghese	7594082770
16.	Keerthana Prasanth	8590494572
17.	Noel Thomas	A96496369
18.	Ephrin Robert	7558966565
19.	Ajeeb S	7902549764
20.	Akshara/T Jayan	Dr. Sr. D 9605944304arm,Ph.D
21.	Aleena Johnson	9188272624 Pharmacy
		St. Joseph's College Of File Dharmagiri College Campus

Dharmagiri Conege dan Cherthala - 688 524



# St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India and affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Approved by Govt. of Kerala Dharmagiri College Campus, Naipunnya Road, Cherthala-688524, Kerala, India Tel: +91 478 2821546, +91 478 2821547, E-mail: principal@sjpharmacycollege.org

## ROLE AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF ANTIRAGGING SQUAD

- The Anti-Ragging Squad is tasked with maintaining constant vigilance across the campus and other vulnerable areas to prevent incidents of ragging.
- They are authorized to conduct surprise inspections of hostels and similar locations prone to ragging.
- Upon receiving reports of ragging, whether from faculty, students, parents, or guardians, the squad is responsible for promptly investigating and submitting a report with recommendations to the Head of the Institution for necessary action.



PRINCIPAL

Dr. Sr. Daisy P. A., M.Pharm,Ph.D Principal St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy Dharmagiri College Campus Cherthala - 688 524

### Copy to

- 1. To all department HOD's to inform concerned staffs
- 2. File
- 3. IQAC



Pharm,Ph.D Pharm,Ph.D St. Joseph's College of Pharmacy Dharmagiri College Campus Cherthala - 688 524